



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JEFFREY KENT,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 14, 2015
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

SANTINO CECCOTTI [#4993]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: November 6, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENTS

I. THE PROSECUTION VIOLATED KENT’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS AND RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT FAILED TO PROVIDE *BRADY* MATERIAL IN THE FORM OF STATEMENTS FROM ITS STAR WITNESSES UNTIL THE EVE OF TRIAL THUS PREVENTING DEFENSE COUNSEL FROM USING THE EVIDENCE EFFECTIVELY1

II. KENT WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL UNDER THE SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I SECTION VII OF THE DELAWARE CONSTITUTION WHEN THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO PRECLUDE THE STATE FROM PRESENTING A CRITICAL WITNESS AT TRIAL WHICH RESULTED IN A CONFLICT OF INTEREST AS TO KENT’S REPRESENTATION.....5

CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Acierno v. Hayward</i> , CIV. A. 19729, 2004 WL 1517134 (Del. Ch. July 1, 2004).....	6
<i>Boss v. Pierce</i> , 263 F.3d 734 (7th Cir. 2001)	2
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Conley v. Chaffinch</i> , 431 F. Supp. 2d 494 (D. Del. 2006)	7
<i>Madukwe v. Delaware State Univ.</i> , 552 F. Supp. 2d 452 (D. Del. 2008).....	7
<i>Matter of Mekler</i> , 689 A.2d 1171 (Del. 1996).....	6
<i>People v. Chenault</i> , 845 N.W.2d 731 (Mich. 2014).....	3
<i>State v. Braden</i> , Del. Super. LEXIS 570 (Del. Super. Ct. May 19, 2009)	4
 <u>Other Sources</u>	
Bennett L. Gershman, <i>Litigating Brady v. Maryland: Games Prosecutors Play</i> , 57 CASE W. RES. L. REV. 531, 531 (2007).....	3
